900220027 04/11/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | MERGER |
| EFFECTIVE DATE: | 03/25/2010 |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-----------------|----------|----------------|----------------------|
| Aire-Mate, Inc. | | 03/01/2010 | CORPORATION: INDIANA |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Curtis Dyna-Fog, Ltd. | |
|-----------------|-----------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 17335 US 31 North | |
| City: | Westfield | |
| State/Country: | INDIANA | |
| Postal Code: | 46074 | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: INDIANA | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 3572193 | AIRE-MATE |
| Registration Number: | 1815325 | SCORE |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)684-5173

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 317-684-5362

Email: trademark@boselaw.com

Correspondent Name: Jennifer L. Day
Address Line 1: 111 Monument Circle

Address Line 2: Suite 2700

Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 6179-0001 |
|-------------------------|-----------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Jennifer L. Day |

900220027 REEL: 004754 FRAME: 0299

OP \$65,00 3572193

| Signature: | /Jennifer L. Day/ |
|---|-------------------|
| Date: | 04/11/2012 |
| Total Attachments: 3 source=Aire-Mate into Curtis Dyna-Fog - Articles of Merger from Indiana Secretary of State#page1.tif source=Aire-Mate into Curtis Dyna-Fog - Articles of Merger from Indiana Secretary of State#page2.tif source=Aire-Mate into Curtis Dyna-Fog - Articles of Merger from Indiana Secretary of State#page3.tif | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 004754 FRAME: 0300 1376845173

Indiana Secretary of State Packet: 1992021349 · Filing Date: 03/25/2010 Effective Date: 03/25/2010

> ARTICLES OF MERGER OF AIRE-MATE, INC. INTO CURTIS DYNA-FOG, LTD.

In accordance with the requirements of the Indiana Business Corporation Law, as amended, the undersigned corporation, desiring to effect a merger, sets forth the following facts:

ARTICLE I SURVIVING CORPORATION

The name of the corporation surviving the merger is Curtis Dyna-Fog, Ltd. Curtis Dyna-Fog, Ltd. was organized as an Indiana corporation on February 26, 1992.

ARTICLE II MERGING CORPORATION

The merging corporation is Aire-Mate, Inc. Aire-Mate, Inc. was organized as an Indiana corporation on February 26, 1992. Curtis Dyna-Fog, Ltd. and Aire-Mate, Inc. are the only parties to the merger.

ARTICLE III MANNER OF ADOPTION

Section 1. Surviving Corporation. A Plan of Merger containing the information required by Indiana Code 23-1-40-1(b) was approved by the Board of Directors of Curtis Dyna-Fog, Ltd. by unanimous whitten consent in lieu of a special meeting effective March 1, 2010.

Section 2. Merging Corporation. The Plan of Merger was also approved by the shareholders and Board of Directors of Aire-Mate, Inc. by a joint unanimous written consent in lieu of a special meeting effective March 1, 2010.

THE MERGER TO BE EFFECTED BY THESE ARTICLES OF MERGER SHALL BE EFFECTIVE UPON FILING

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

IND. SECRETARY OF STATE

MAR 25 2010

OOL COSE

1626195_1

03/25/2010 08:48 1376845173

BOSE MCKINNEY EVANS

PAGE 03/03

Indiana Secretary of State Packet: 1992021349 Filing Date: 03/25/2010 Effective Date: 03/25/2010

EXECUTED as of March 1, 2010.

CURTIS DYNA-FOG, LTD.

Conrad D. McGinnig Breakland

1626195_1

2 .

TRADEMARK REEL: 004754 FRAME: 0302 Indiana Secretary of State Packet: 1992021349 Filing Date: 03/25/2010 Effective Date: 03/25/2010

State of Indiana Office of the Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

of

CURTIS DYNA-FOG, LTD.

I, TODD ROKITA, Secretary of State of Indiana, hereby certify that Articles of Merger of the above For-Profit Domestic Corporation have been presented to me at my office, accompanied by the fees prescribed by law and that the documentation presented conforms to law as prescribed by the provisions of the Indiana Business Corporation Law.

The following non-surviving entity(s):

AIRE-MATE, INC.

a(n) For-Profit Domestic Corporation

merged with and into the surviving entity:

CURTIS DYNA-FOG, LTD.

NOW, THEREFORE, with this document I certify that said transaction will become effective Thursday, March 25, 2010.



In Witness Whereof, I have caused to be affixed my signature and the seal of the State of Indiana, at the City of Indianapolis, March 25, 2010.

TODD ROKITA, SECRETARY OF STATE

1992021349 / 2010032985562

TRADEMARK REEL: 004754 FRAME: 0303

RECORDED: 04/11/2012